
STUDENT CONSUMER INFORMATION
Measures of Student Achievement

NCLEX-RN PASS RATE

Percentage of graduates who passed the NCLEX-RN licensing 

examination on the first attempt.

2022 2021 2020

Pomeroy College of Nursing at Crouse Hospital 76% 83% 94%

New York State Average 74% 77% 83%

National Average 80% 82% 87%

JOB PLACEMENT RATE

Percentage of graduates who obtained a RN 

position within 12 months of graduation.  

2021 95%

2020 97%

2019 98%

RETENTION RATE

Percentage of original cohort who returned for 

the second year of study.

Cohort entering 2021 89%

Cohort entering 2020 91%

Cohort entering 2019 86%

PROGRAM COMPLETION RATE

Percentage of graduates who completed the program within 100% of the stated program length. 

(Benchmark/Goal = 50%)  

2021 48%

2020 51%

2019 53%



STUDENT CONSUMER INFORMATION
Student Diversity

Pomeroy College of Nursing at Crouse Hospital takes great pride in

providing a diverse and inclusive learning environment for all students.

In accordance with the Higher Education Opportunity Act (2008),

institutions of higher education receiving federal funding must

publically make available certain information related to student-body

diversity. Required information for 2021 – 2022 and 2022 – 2023 can

be found below.

Race/Ethnicity Categories Fall 

2022

Spring 

2023

Academic 

Year

American Indian/AK Native

Asian 5 5

Black/African American 5 10 15

Hispanic/Latina 1 2 3

Unknown 2 2

White 36 41 77

Race/ethnicity not reported

Two or more 2 5 7

Total numbers 46 55 101

Total diversity 10/46

(22%)

22/63

(35%)

32/109

(29%)

Men Fall 

2022

Spring 

2023

Academic 

Year

American Indian/AK Native

Asian

Black/African American 1 1 2

Hispanic/Latina

Unknown

White 3 5 8

Two or more 2 2

Race/ethnicity not reported 0

Total men 4/46

(9%)

8/63 

(13%)

12/109 

(11%)

Race/Ethnicity Categories Fall 

2021

Spring 

2022

Academic 

Year

American Indian/AK Native 1 1

Asian 1 5 6

Black/African American 6 9 15

Hispanic/Latina 1 1 2

Unknown 2 2

White 49 53 102

Race/ethnicity not reported

Two or more 6 2 8

Total numbers 64 72 136

Total diversity 15/64

(23%)

17/92 

(24%)

32/136

(24%)

Men Fall 

2021

Spring 

2022

Academic 

Year

American Indian/AK Native

Asian 1 1

Black/African American 1 1 2

Hispanic/Latina

Unknown

White 10 7 17

Two or more 2 2

Race/ethnicity not reported

Total men 14/64

(22%)

9/72 

(13%)

23/136 

(17%)


