

STUDENT CONSUMER INFORMATION

Measures of Student Achievement

NCLEX-RN PASS RATE

Percentage of graduates who passed the NCLEX-RN licensing examination on the first attempt.

	2022	2021	2020
Pomeroy College of Nursing at Crouse Hospital	76%	83%	94%
New York State Average	74%	77%	83%
National Average	80%	82%	87%

JOB PLACEMENT RATE

Percentage of graduates who obtained a RN position within 12 months of graduation.

2021	95%
2020	97%
2019	98%

RETENTION RATE

Percentage of original cohort who returned for the second year of study.

Cohort entering 2021	89%
Cohort entering 2020	91%
Cohort entering 2019	86%

PROGRAM COMPLETION RATE

Percentage of graduates who completed the program within 100% of the stated program length. (Benchmark/Goal = 50%)

2021	48%
2020	51%
2019	53%



STUDENT CONSUMER INFORMATION

Student Diversity

Pomeroy College of Nursing at Crouse Hospital takes great pride in providing a diverse and inclusive learning environment for all students. In accordance with the Higher Education Opportunity Act (2008), institutions of higher education receiving federal funding must publically make available certain information related to student-body diversity. Required information for 2021 – 2022 and 2022 – 2023 can be found below.



Race/Ethnicity Categories	Fall	Spring	Academic
	2022	2023	Year
American Indian/AK Native			
Asian		5	5
Black/African American	5	10	15
Hispanic/Latina	1	2	3
Unknown	2		2
White	36	41	77
Race/ethnicity not reported			
Two or more	2	5	7
Total numbers	46	55	101
Total diversity	10/46 (22%)	22/63 (35%)	32/109 (29%)

Men	Fall 2022	Spring 2023	Academic Year
American Indian/AK Native			
Asian			
Black/African American	1	1	2
Hispanic/Latina			
Unknown			
White	3	5	8
Two or more		2	2
Race/ethnicity not reported	0		
Total men	4/46 (9%)	8/63 (13%)	12/109 (11%)

Race/Ethnicity Categories	Fall 2021	Spring 2022	Academic Year
American Indian/AK Native	1	2022	1
Asian	1	5	6
Black/African American	6	9	15
Hispanic/Latina	1	1	2
Unknown		2	2
White	49	53	102
Race/ethnicity not reported			
Two or more	6	2	8
Total numbers	64	72	136
Total diversity	15/64 (23%)	17/92 (24%)	32/136 (24%)

Men	Fall 2021	Spring 2022	Academic Year
American Indian/AK Native			
Asian		1	1
Black/African American	1	1	2
Hispanic/Latina			
Unknown			
White	10	7	17
Two or more	2		2
Race/ethnicity not reported			
Total men	14/64 (22%)	9/72 (13%)	23/136 (17%)